PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francois Huet	04/22/2010
Anil A. Sewani	04/22/2010
Daniel E. Rose	04/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A9.com, Inc.
Street Address:	130 Lytton Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12766415	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.467.9600

Email: jlv@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Vrsek

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027628-005200US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie Vrsek

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 024355 FRAME: 0499 340.00 1276641

501170575

source=2010_05_07_Assignment_027628-005200US#page1.tif source=2010_05_07_Assignment_027628-005200US#page2.tif source=2010_05_07_Assignment_027628-005200US#page3.tif source=2010_05_07_Assignment_027628-005200US#page4.tif source=2010_05_07_Assignment_027628-005200US#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024355 FRAME: 0500

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

François Huet 130 Lytton Avenue, Suite 300 Palo Alto, CA 94301-1044

Anil A. Sewani 130 Lytton Avenue, Suite 300 Palo Alto, CA 94301-1044

Daniel E. Rose 130 Lytton Avenue, Suite 300 Palo Alto, CA 94301-1044

Assignee:

A9.com, Inc. 130 Lytton Avenue, Suite 300 Palo Alto, CA 94301-1044

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "RECENT CONTENT RANK ADJUSTMENT WITH INVERTED DECAY" for which:

a n	on-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:
	was filed on and accorded U.S. Serial No; or
\boxtimes	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
•	authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of TOWNSEND and
	TOWNSEND and CREW LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco,
	California 94111-3834, (925) 472-5000, associated with Customer No. 20350, to insert
	here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 12/766,415 , filed April 23, 2010) this
	APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known.

WHEREAS, A9.com, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Page 1 of 5

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements thereon, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, any provisional applications or other domestic or foreign applications or documents setting forth the invention and to which this application claims priority, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

U.S. Patent Applr	Nο	
U.S. Fatent Appn	1. 140	
Filing Date		
rinne Date		

Attorney Docket No. <u>027628-005200US</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG92570 2009 PT</u>

412212010

François Huet

Date

State of CALIFORNIA

County of SANTA CLARA

) ss:

On 4/22/10

before me, Sara D. Gonzales-Erhan, personally appeared

FRANÇOIS HUET

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SARA DEANNE GONZALES-ERHAN
COMM. #1874623
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Dec. 25, 2013

Dated $\frac{4/2z}{}$

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name SARA I

GONZALES- ERHAN

My commission expires _

12-25-2013

U.S. Patent Appln. No Filing Date	Attorney Docket No. <u>027628-005200US</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG92570 2009 PT</u>
04/22/2010 Date	Anil A. Sewani
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>SANTA CLARA</u>)) ss:)
ANIL A . SEWANT	fore me, Sara D. Gonzales-Erhan, personally appeared
within instrument and acknowledged to	me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and	i official seal.
SARA DEANNE GONZALES-ERHAN COMM. #1874623 Notary Public California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Dec. 25, 2013	Dated 4/22/10 Signature of Notary Public

My commission expires 12-25-2013

U.S. Patent Appln. No Filing Date	Attorney Docket No. 027628-005200US Client Docket No. REG92570 2009 PT	
<u>4/22/10</u> Date	Daniel E. Rose	
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>SANTA CLARA</u>)) ss:)	
On 4/22/10 before me, DANIEL E. ROSE	Sara D. Gonzales-Erhan, personally appeared	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that		
by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,		
executed the instrument.		

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SARA DEANNE GONZALES-ERHAN COMM. #1874623 Z Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Dec. 25, 2013

Dated 4/22/
Signature of

Printed Name SARA

D. GONZALES-ERITAN

My commission expires $\frac{12-25-20}{}$

62574524 v1

RECORDED: 05/07/2010